Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0851-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION FORM	M COVER SHEET
PATENT	SONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):  Amcor Limited	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Paper Australia Pty Ltd
Execution Date(s) March 29, 2000	Street Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No  3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	City: Camberwell
Security Agreement Change of Name Government Interest Assignment	State: Victoria
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Australia Zip: 3124
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)  5,672,828
Additional numbers atta	tached? Yes XNo
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Carl E. Jennison	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card
Jennison & Shultz, P.C.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2001 Jefferson Davis Hwy.	Enclosed
Suite 1102	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Arlington	8. Payment Information
State: Virginia Zip: 22202	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 703-415-1640	b. Deposit Account Number 50-3210
Fax Number: 703-415-0788	b. Beposit Account Namoor
Email Address: <u>JennisonLaw@aol.com</u>	Authorized User Name Carl E. Jennison
9. Signature:	11/05/2004
Signature Carl E. Jennison	Date  Total number of pages including cover
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 7

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015341 FRAME: 0856

# Deed of Assignment of Patent Registrations

Amcor Limited

and

Paper Australia Pty Ltd

Arthur Robinson & Hedderwicks Stock Exchange Centre 530 Collins Street Melbourne 3000 Australia Tel 61 3 9614 1011 Fax 61 3 9614 4661

syom M0110600344v1 908922 Ourself SYC:RTA

O Arthur Robbrach & Heddenricks 2000

PATENT
REEL: 015341 FRAME: 0857

nee	ed of Assignment of Patent Registratio	MS & Hedderwicks
Tat	ple of Contents	
1,	Interpretation	
2.	Assignment	
3.	Forms	
4.	Proceedings	;
<b>5</b> .	Governing Law and Jurisdiction	
6.	Counterparts	:
Sch	edule	;
	Registrations	

eyem M0110600344+; 90d922

Page (i)

# Deed of Assignment of Patent Registrations

Arthur Robinson & Hedderwicks

Date	29 March 2000		
Parties			
<b>1.</b>	Ameor Limited (ACN 000 017 372) incorporated in New South Wales of Southgate East Tower, 40 City Road, South Melbourne, Victoria, Australia, 3205 (the Assignos).		
2.	Paper Australia Pty Ltd (ACN 061 583 533) incorporated in Victoria of 685 Burke Road, Camberwell, Victoria, Australia, 3124 (the Assignee).		
Recitals			
. А	The Assignor is the proprietor of the patent registrations described in the Schedule (the Registrations).		
В	The Assignor has agreed to assign to the Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the Registrations, on the terms and conditions contained in this Deed.		

It is agreed as follows.

## 1. Interpretation

A reference to *Registrations* includes the underlying inventions in the said Registrations.

### Assignment

The Assignor assigns to the Assignee:

- (a) all its right, title and interest in and to the Registrations; and
- (b) the right to change the address for service for the Registrations.

syem M0110600344v1 808922

Page 1

## Deed of Assignment of Patent Registrations

Arthur Robinson & Hedderwicks

#### 3. Forms

The Assignor must at the request of the Assignee execute all documents, forms and authorisations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may be required for absolutely vesting all its right, title and interest in and to the Registrations in the Assignee.

### 4. Proceedings

The Assignor must, at the expense of the Assignee, render the Assignee such reasonable assistance as may be reasonably necessary in any proceedings involving the Registrations.

## 5. Governing Law and Jurisdiction

This Deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia. Each party submits to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of courts exercising jurisdiction there in connection with matters concerning this Deed.

### 6. Counterparts

This Deed may be executed in any number of counterparts. All counterparts will be taken to constitute one instrument.

Ayem M011,0G00344v1 908922

Page 2

;613 96144661

# 7/ 8

# Deed of Assignment of Patent Registrations

Arthur Robinson & Hedderwicks

### Schedule

### Registrations

Title	Registration No.	
Improved alkali regeneration process	552973(13358/83)	•
	PCT/AU83/00035	
Bleaching of paper pulp	642971(72170/91)	
_	PCT/AU91/00045	
Strength determination of sheet materials by ultrasonic testing	679123:78045/94)	
Regeneration of pulp liquors	PCT/AU94/00596	
	683738(20615/95)	
	PCT/AU95/00150)	

syam M0110600344v1 308922

Page 3

PATENT

REEL: 015341 FRAME: 0861

;613 96144861

# 8/ 8

# Deed of Assignment of Patent Registrations

Arthur Robinson & Hedderwicks

Executed as a Deed in Melbourne.

The Common Seal of AMCOR LIMITED was duly affixed in the presence of:

CERTIFICATE
SEAL
SEAL
OGO 011

Director/Secretary

**Print Name** 

Director

DENTO COMPEN WELKTE 20HM

Print Name

The Common Seal of PAPER
AUSTRALIA PTY LTD was duly affixed in
the presence of:

Director/Secretary

9.w/Exex

Print Name

AMotores.

Director

D.G. ABOTOMEY

Print Name

COMMON SEAL SE

490m MO110600344v1 908922 .

Page 4

PATENT REEL: 015341 FRAME: 0862

Ī

**RECORDED: 11/05/2004**